6 Inventory Average Balances 14600, 14610 $0 $13,127,095 $13,127,095 $3,751,910 $16,879,005 TK-18

7 Customer Deposits (1) 22000 ($4,595,608) $0 ($4,595,608) ($172,530) ($4,768,138) TK-16

8 Customer Advances (1) 29430 ($1,789,142) $0 ($1,789,142) $0 ($1,789,142)

9 Deferred Income Taxes:

10   Excess Protected ADIT 28110 Reg Liability ($78,584,397) $226,346 ($78,358,051) $452,692 ($77,905,359) ADF-3

11   Federal Income Tax 27000 ($78,548,494) ($3,799,493) ($82,347,987) ($6,616,151) ($88,964,138) JLH-6

12   NJ CBT 27000 ($36,993,011) ($1,789,400) ($38,782,411) ($3,115,927) ($41,898,338) JLH-7

13 Consolidated Tax Adjustment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ADF-2

14 Total Rate Base $1,304,512,156 ($29,030,287) $1,275,481,869 $118,952,574 $1,394,434,443

(1) Represents Thirteen Month Averages of Account Balances

2021 12+0 ETG TK-1 to TK-18 + MPS 1-4 + JLH 5-9.xlsx

Schedule TK-3
12+0

ELIZABETHTOWN GAS COMPANY
OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT

12 MONTHS 0 MONTHS TEST YEAR TEST & POST TEST YR. ANNUALIZATION & POST TEST YEAR POST TEST YEAR
ACTUAL PROJECTED 12 MOS ENDED PRO FORMA NORMALIZATION ENDED REVENUE 12 MOS ENDED

Line No. Mar-2022 DATA 3/31/2022 ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS 12/31/2022 DEFICIENCY 12/31/2022

1 Operating Revenues $378,714,859 $0 $378,714,859 ($27,717,330) $59,856,616 $410,854,145 $77,310,336 $488,164,481

2 Cost of Sales-Rider Revenue Offsets $14,905,676 $0 $14,905,676 ($14,905,676) $0 $0 $0 $0

3 Cost of Sales Purchased Gas $146,148,262 $0 $146,148,262 $0 $38,561,118 $184,709,380 $0 $184,709,380

4 Operating Margin Revenues $217,660,921 $0 $217,660,921 ($12,811,654) $21,295,498 $226,144,765 $77,310,336 $303,455,101

6 Operating Expenses:

7 Operation & Maintenance Exps. $81,044,215 $0 $81,044,215 $6,177,345 $410,497 $87,632,057 $530,194 $88,162,251

8 Depreciation Expense $45,823,617 $0 $45,823,617 $14,659,351 $0 $60,482,968 $0 $60,482,968

9 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes ($5,980,393) $0 ($5,980,393) $11,033,887 $163,229 $5,216,723 $210,825 $5,427,548

10 Federal Income Taxes & NJ CBT $27,203,028 $0 $27,203,028 ($9,338,724) $5,824,890 $23,689,194 $21,523,635 $45,212,829

11 Excess Deferred Tax Amortization ($1,603,398) $0 ($1,603,398) ($624,496) $0 ($2,227,894) $0 ($2,227,894)

12 Total Operating Expenses $146,487,069 $0 $146,487,069 $21,907,363 $6,398,616 $174,793,048 $22,264,654 $197,057,702

14 Net Operating Income $71,173,852 $0 $71,173,852 ($34,719,017) $14,896,882 $51,351,717 $55,045,682 $106,397,399

15 Ratemaking Adjustment - After Tax:
16 Interest on Customer Deposits $16,824 $0 $16,824 ($14,736) $0 $2,088 $0 $2,088
17 Adjusted Net Operating Income $71,157,028 $0 $71,157,028 ($34,704,281) $14,896,882 $51,349,629 $55,045,682 $106,395,311

18 Total Rate Base $1,275,481,869 $1,394,434,443 $1,394,434,443

19 Return on Rate Base 5.5788% 3.6825% 7.6300%

20 Adjusted Net Income $49,091,192 $27,225,913 $82,271,595

21 Return on Equity 7.01% 3.56% 10.75%

2021 12+0 ETG TK-1 to TK-18 + MPS 1-4 + JLH 5-9.xlsx

Schedule TK-4
12+0

ELIZABETHTOWN GAS COMPANY
PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO MARCH 31, 2022 OPERATING INCOME

Test & Post Test Year
Pro Forma Adjustments

1.  Operating Revenues
   (a)  Remove Rider Revenues (TK-7) (27,717,330)$

(27,717,330)

2.  Cost of Sales-Rider Revenue Offsets

[…]

(b)  Adjustment for PUA (TK-15) (32,531)$
   (c) 55130 - 2018 Pre-Paid Sales Tax - Sept 2021 Extraordinary Item * 10,960,013$

11,033,887

6.  Excess Deferred Tax Amortization
   (a) Excess Deferred Tax Amortization (624,496)$

(624,496)

7.  Taxes - Income - Current
   (a)  Interest Synchronization (JLH-8) 3,221,453$
   (b)  Income Tax effect of adjustments 1 - 5 times tax rate (12,560,177)$

(9,338,724)

* This item was not included in the 6+6 Income Statement used in preparing the 12-28-21 rate case filing. It is included in the
9+3 Income Statement update and removed as an one-time Extraordinary Item on this schedule.

2021 12+0 ETG TK-1 to TK-18 + MPS 1-4 + JLH 5-9.xlsx

Schedule TK-5
12+0

ELIZABETHTOWN GAS COMPANY
PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO MARCH 31, 2022 OPERATING INCOME

POST TEST YEAR REVENUE & COST OF GAS ADJUSTMENTS
ANNUALIZATION & NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENTS

Line TK-7 Annualization &
No. Rider Normalization Net of
1 Income Statement Test Year Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments
2 Operating Revenues $378,714,859 ($27,717,330) $59,856,616 $410,854,145
3 Cost of Sales-Rider Revenue Offsets $14,905,676 ($14,905,676)
4 Cost of Sales Purchased Gas $146,148,262 $38,561,118 $184,709,380
5 Operating Margin Revenues $217,660,921 ($12,811,654) $21,295,498 $226,144,765

6 -   -   -   -
7 Present
8 Margin Details Proof Revenues
9 Test Year per Annulaized and Normalized Determinants at Current Rates plus  IIP Roll-In:
10 Total System Base Distribution Revenue including Other Revenues $212,250,282 DPY-2 at Current Rates
11 IIP Revenue Requirement from Rider F to Base Rates $13,894,483 TK-8 IIP
12 $226,144,765 DPY-3 Total

13 Net of Operating Margin Revenue Adjustments:
14 On-System Margin Sharing Credit (“OSMC”) Revenue ($233,082)
15 Removal of IIP Rider F Booked Revenues (TK-7) ($11,929,405)